

To whom it may concern,

Company Name: Konica Minolta, Inc. Representative: Shoei Yamana, President and CEO Stock Exchange Listing: Tokyo (First Section) Local Securities Code Number: 4902 Contact: Mami Iwamoto, General Manager, Corporate Branding Division Tel: (81) 3-6250-2100

## Partial correction to English translation of news release "Notice regarding the transfer of non-current assets"

The news release "Notice regarding the transfer of non-current assets" which was published on June 27, 2018 contained matters that require correction. Accordingly, Konica Minolta, Inc. (the "Company") hereby notifies you of the following.

1. Reason for correction

There were errors in part of the item related to "Transfer schedule," and because of these corrections have been made.

2. Corrected parts

Corrections are underlined.

These corrections only apply to the English disclosure materials. There are no corrections for the Japanese disclosure materials.

[Page 2] 4. Transfer schedule (Before correction)

́В	Before correction)				
	(1) Date of decision made by Representative <u>Director</u>	June 27, 2018			
	(2) Date of conclusion of agreement	June 27, 2018			
	(3) Delivery date	June 28, 2018	2970-9 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo		
		September, 2018 (planned)	2970-1 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo		
		March, 2019 (planned)	2970-10 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo		

The Company progressed with negotiations related to said transfer after it was resolved at the Board of Directors' Meeting held on June 18, 2018, to delegate, to the representative <u>director</u>, the authority regarding the determination of the transfer period for said transfer, the execution of negotiations with the transferee, and the conclusion of the agreement. In accordance with the aforementioned authorization of the Board of Directors, this transfer agreement was concluded following a decision made by the representative <u>director</u>.

## (After correction)

(1) Date of decision made by Representative <u>Executive Officer</u>	June 27, 2018	
(2) Date of conclusion of agreement	June 27, 2018	
	June 28, 2018	2970-9 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo
(3) Delivery date	September, 2018 (planned)	2970-1 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo
	March, 2019 (planned)	2970-10 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo

The Company progressed with negotiations related to said transfer after it was resolved at the Board of Directors' Meeting held on June 18, 2018, to delegate, to the representative <u>executive officer</u>, the authority regarding the determination of the transfer period for said transfer, the execution of negotiations with the transferee, and the conclusion of the agreement. In accordance with the aforementioned authorization of the Board of Directors, this transfer agreement was concluded following a decision made by the representative <u>executive officer</u>.